भारत सरकार/Government of India

परमाण् ऊर्जा विभाग/Department of Atomic Energy

सचिवालय समन्वय अन्भाग/Secretariat Coordination Section

अण्शक्ति भवन/Anushakti Bhavan,

छत्रपति शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग/C.S.M Marg,

मंबई/Mumbai - 400 001.

(密022-22862661)

E-mail: sectcord@dae.gov.in

No.35/13/2011-SCS/ 4087

March 272015.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination of Liaison Officer for Scheduled Castes / Scheduled Tribes.

The undersigned is directed to state that in pursuance of the instructions contained in Chapter 9 of the Brochure on Reservation for Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes (edition 2013) and in supersession of all previous orders on the subject, Shri Sorabh Babu, Director (SCS) of this Department has been nominated as Liaison Officer for SCs/STs for the work relating to the representation of SCs & STs for DAE Secretariat. The Liaison Officer, DAE will also coordinate the work of all Units/ PSUs/ Aided Institutions of the Department in this regard. The duties assigned to the Liaison Officer are listed in the said Chapter of the Brochure which, inter alia, include extension of necessary assistance to the National Commission for SCs & STs in the investigation of complaints received by the Commissions in regard to service matters, supply of information for their Annual Report, etc.

2. The Name, Address & Contact Phone No. of the Liaison Officer in DAE is as follows:-

Shri Sorabh Babu, Director (SCS), Department of Atomic Energy, Anushakti Bhavan, C.S.M. Marg, Mumbai - 400 001. **1** (022) 2202 2174

E-mail: dspower@dae.gov.in

The Liaison Officer, DAE will be assisted by the Liaison Officers / Special Cells its / PSUs / Aided Institutions of this Department. 3. the Units / PSUs / Aided Institutions of this Department.

> (S.S.Prasad Rao) **Under Secretary 1022** (022) 2202 6861

- 1. All Adm. Heads of Units / PSUs / Aided Institutions of DAE
- 2. Shri Sorabh Babu, Director (SCS), DAE.
- 3. All Sections in DAE.
- 4. All Members of SC/ST Cell, DAE, Mumbai.
- 5. Chairman, All India DAE SC/ST Association, NRB, Tarapur.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director, National Commission for SC, 5th Floor, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi - 110 003.
- 2. Director, National Commission for ST, 6th Floor, 'B' Wing, Loknavak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi - 110 003.